C.   Undeveloped Parcels: Undeveloped parcels shall not be assessed a stormwater service 
charge. 

D.   Other Parcels: The charge for all other parcels shall be based upon the total square footage 
of measured impervious surface, divided by two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet, or 
one ERU, and rounded to the nearest whole number. The actual total monthly service charge 
shall be computed by multiplying the total ERUs for a parcel by the monthly rate shown on the 
Salt Lake City consolidated fee schedule. 

E.